ISGPP in no case will 
be responsible or liable for these costs regardless of the outcome of the process. 

iv) Technical Credential. 

Lists of common documents which shall have to be submitted by each applicants at 
the time of submission of RfP: 

Bid Securities 2,500 - (Rupees two thousand five hundred only) 
through online. 

b) The applications must be properly signed by the proprietor in case of a proprietary fim and 
Power of Attorney holder for corporate entities. 

i) Valid 15 digit Goods and Services Taxpayer ldentification Number (GSTIN) under